
 
 

NE CANN Quarterly Meeting 
 

In Person Christmas Meeting  
Irwin Mitchell Office Newcastle  

5th floor Wellbar Central 
Gallowgate​

​
12pm - 2pm 

 
Please let us know if you need any support accessing the meeting 

AGENDA 

There will be light refreshments available 

●​ Daisy Chain Project​
amy.jordison@daisychainproject.co.uk 

●​ Planning of meetings for 2026. We’d also love your thoughts on: 

●​ How do you find the current network format? 
●​ Do you prefer face-to-face, online, or hybrid meetings? 
●​ Would alternating between online and in-person work for you? 
●​ Would you be interested in hosting a meeting at your own space? 
●​ How do you feel about an annual NECANN event?​

 
●​ Any stories / good news to share? 

●​ AOB 
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Acceptance: 
 

Kate Holden North East Museums kate.holden@northeastmuseums.org.uk 

Claire North NPCF ClaireNorth@npcf.co.uk 

Clare North NPCF northeast@nnpcf.org.uk 

Kerry Wood Irwin Mitchell Kerry.Wood@IrwinMitchell.com 

Leah Evans Napi leah@napi.org.uk 

Vicki Cavanagh Grace House vc@gracehouse.co.uk 

Kellie Moore Grace House km@gracehouse.co.uk 

Michelle Wells Together for Children Michelle.Wells@togetherforchildren.org.u
k 

Nicole Quinn Irwin Mitchell Nicole.Quinn@IrwinMitchell.com 

Tracey Huggins Choice Wellbeing Service tracey@choicewellbeingservice.org 

Janet Kitching Guide Dogs Janet.Kitching@guidedogs.org.uk 

Corrin Bradgate Everyone Active CorrinBradgate@everyoneactive.com 

Sarah Coles Irwin Mitchell Sarah.Coles@IrwinMitchell.com 

Becky Hendry Healthworks Becky.Hendry@hwn.org.uk 

Victoria Tiny Lives victoria@tinylives.org.uk  

Julie Stephens Healthworks Julie.Stephens@hwn.org.uk 

Nancy Rios Children NE nancy.rios@children-ne.org.uk 

Kerrie Highcock Children NE Kerrie.Highcock@ne-as.org.uk 

Chris Rollings Hadrian School Chris.Rollings@hadrian.newcastle.sch.uk 

Elaine Quinn Hadrian School elaine.quinn@hadrian.newcastle.sch.uk 

Amy Jordison Daisy Chain Project amy.jordison@daisychainproject.co.uk 

 NE Sight Matters team@northeastsightmattersltd.co.uk 

Lynda Richardson The Toby Henderson Trust lynda.richardson@ttht.co.uk 

Fiona Richards The Toby Henderson Trust fiona.richards@ttht.co.uk 

David Jones Life Science Centre David.Jones@life.org.uk 

Claire Rowlands Shine Charity claire.rowlands@shinecharity.org.uk 



 

 
 
 
Tentative 
 

Sarah Douglas NT PCF sarah@ntpcf.co.uk 

 The Sensory Place Hello@thesensoryplace.net 

 
Apologies: 
 

Nina Rose Sheffield SHASBAH services@shasbah.co.uk 

Sharon Evans Children’s Air Ambulance Sharon.Evans@childrensairambulance.o
rg.uk 

Becky Adamson Stockton PCF becky.adamson@stocktonparentcarerfor
um.co.uk 

Jeanette Walker-Guy RSBC Jeanette.Walker-Guy@rsbc.org.uk 

Grace Armstrong Papyrus Grace.Armstrong@papyrus-uk.org 

Sarah Okoro Vivacity Healthcare sarah.okoro@vivacityhealthcare.co.uk 

Susan Rogers Meningitis Now susanr@meningitisnow.org 

Jacqui Adams Tiny Lives jacqui@tinylives.org.uk 

Judith James ECMS Ltd judith.james@ecmslimited.co.uk 

Sue Fawcett SENSE Sue.Fawcett@sense.org.uk 

Liz Burdis CBIT UK lizburdis@cbituk.org 

Saffron Murphy-Mann Communication Matters saffron.murphy-mann@communication
matters.org.uk 

Rachel Kaczmar The Sunshine Fund Rachel.Kaczmar@thesunshinefund.org 

Alex Holmes Sense Alex.Holmes@sense.org.uk 

Douglas Long Heel and Toe doug@heelandtoe.org.uk 

​  
 

 


